TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BMO Harris Bank N.A.		106/28/2013	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Profile Products, LLC
Street Address:	750 Lake Cook Road
Internal Address:	Suite 440
City:	Buffalo Grove
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60089
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	72075280	SYLGARD
Serial Number:	72077633	TURFACE
Serial Number:	73165488	CAT NEAT
Serial Number:	73707263	CARBOOSTER
Serial Number:	73770468	NEAT KITTY
Serial Number:	74047742	DOUBLE FRESH
Serial Number:	74175717	SCUF TUFF
Serial Number:	74200090	ACTIZORB
Serial Number:	74222746	SCOOP'N LITTER
Serial Number:	74226712	
Serial Number:	74246232	NEAT SCOOP
Serial Number:	75040463	GROUNDS CREW
Serial Number:	75073668	MOUNDMASTER

REEL: 005064 FRAME: 0749

TRADEMARK

Serial Number:	75290665	TURFACE PROFESSIONAL MOUND CLAY
Serial Number:	75464982	PROFILE
Serial Number:	75464993	PROFILE
Serial Number:	75475226	PRO LEAGUE
Serial Number:	75509970	PROFIELD
Serial Number:	75509971	TURFACE MVP
Serial Number:	75509972	TURFACE QUICK DRY
Serial Number:	75509974	MVP
Serial Number:	75510062	TURFACE ALL SPORT
Serial Number:	75510063	PROFIELD
Serial Number:	75510064	TURFACE
Serial Number:	75510065	GAME SAVER
Serial Number:	75510066	PROFIELD ALL SPORT
Serial Number:	75512337	TURFACE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128990366

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 3124565202

Email: silvermanh@gtlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Howard E. Silverman
Address Line 1: 77 West Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 3100

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	059444.010700
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Howard E. Silverman
Signature:	/Howard E. Silverman/
Date:	07/05/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Trademark - Harris-Profile#page1.tif source=Release of Trademark - Harris-Profile#page2.tif source=Release of Trademark - Harris-Profile#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005064 FRAME: 0750

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of June , 2013, is made in favor of Profile Products, LLC having an address at 750 Lake Cook Rd, Suite 440, Buffalo Grove, IL 60089 (the "Grantor") by BMO Harris Bank N.A., a national banking association, having a place of business at 111 West Monroe St., Chicago, IL 60603 as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent"), as successor to Harris Trust and Savings Bank, (in such capacity, the "Former Administrative Agent"), pursuant to the Trademark Collateral Agreement, dated as of March 30, 2000 (the "Security Agreement") among Profile Products, LLC, as borrower (the "Borrower"), the guarantors party thereto (the "Guarantors"), the lenders party thereto and the Administrative Agent.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Security Agreement among the Borrower, the Guarantors and the Former Administrative Agent the Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent a continuing security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks including, without limitation, the Trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule I hereto together with the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS the Trademark Security Agreement relating to the Trademark Collateral has been recorded with the Assignments Division of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on **September 20, 2000** at **Reel 2149 and Frame 0546**.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby terminates, cancels, re-pledges, reassigns and releases any and all security interests it has against the Trademark Collateral (including without limitation, for the avoidance of doubt, any Trademark Collateral, whether registered or unregistered).

If and to the extent the Administrative Agent has acquired any right, title or interest to any of the Trademark Collateral, it hereby assigns and transfers such rights, title or interest to the Grantor.

The Administrative Agent shall take all further actions, and provide to the Grantor and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantor to further evidence and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

This Release shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the laws of the State of Illinois.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized offer as of the date first set forth above.

BMO Harris Bank N.A. as Administrative Agent

Name: William J. Thomson

Title: Senior Vice President

CHI 63692737v3



Schedule 1



Assignments on the Web > Trademark Query

Trademark Assignment Details

View Recorded Assignment 2 Reel/Frame: 2149/0546 Pages: 8

Recorded: 09/20/2000

Conveyance: SECURITY INTEREST						
Total properties: 27						
1	Serial #: 72075280 Mark: SYLGARD	Filing Dt: 06/08/1959	Reg #: 698368	Reg. Dt: 05/31/1960		
2	Serial #: 72077633 Mark: TURFACE	Filing Dt: 07/13/1959	Reg #: 696610	Reg. Dt: 04/26/1960		
3	Serial #: 73165488 Mark: CAT NEAT	Filing Dt: 04/07/1978	Reg #: 1135248	Reg. Dt: 05/13/1980		
4	Serial #: 73707263 Mark: CARBOOSTER	Filing Dt: 01/25/1988	Reg #: 1500076	Reg. Dt: 08/16/1988		
- 5	Serial #: <u>73770468</u> Mark: NEAT KITTY	Filing Dt: 12/19/1988	Reg #: 1649623	Reg. Dt: 07/02/1991		
6	Serial #: 74047742 Mark: DOUBLE FRESH	Filing Dt: 04/09/1990	Reg #: 1656980	Reg. Dt: 09/10/1991		
7	Serial #: 74175717 Mark: SCUF TUFF	Filing Dt: 06/13/1991	Reg #: 1699048	Reg. Dt: 07/07/1992		
8	Serial #: 74200090 Mark: ACTIZORB	Filing Dt: 09/03/1991	Reg #: 1798470	Reg. Dt: 10/12/1993		
9	Serial #: 74222746 Mark: SCOOP'N LITTER	Filing Dt: 11/18/1991	Reg #: <u>1783585</u>	Reg. Dt: 07/20/1993		
10	Serial #: <u>74226712</u> Mark:	Filing Dt: 12/02/1991	Reg #: <u>1742589</u>	Reg. Dt: 12/29/1992		
11	Serial #: 74246232 Mark: NEAT SCOOP	Filing Dt: 02/14/1992	Reg #: <u>1832371</u>	Reg. Dt: 04/19/1994		
12	Serial #: 75040463 Mark: GROUNDS CREW	Filing Dt: 01/11/1996	Reg #: 2134884	Reg. Dt: 02/03/1998		
13	Serial #: 75073668 Mark: MOUNDMASTER	Filing Dt: 03/18/1996	Reg #: 2150081	Reg. Dt: 04/14/1998		
14	Serial #: 75290665 Mark: TURFACE PROFES	Filing Dt: 05/08/1997 SSIONAL MOUND CLAY	Reg #: 2197477	Reg. Dt: 10/20/1998		
15	Serial #: 75464982 Mark: PROFILE	Filing Dt: 04/09/1998	Reg #: NONE	Reg. Dt:		
16	Serial #: 75464993 Mark: PROFILE	Filing Dt: 04/09/1998	Reg #: NONE	Reg. Dt:		
17	Serial #: <u>75475226</u> Mark: PRO LEAGUE	Filing Dt: 04/27/1998	Reg #: 2449549	Reg. Dt: 05/08/2001		
18	Serial #: <u>75509970</u>	Filing Dt: 06/29/1998	Reg #: 2288806	Reg. Dt: 10/26/1999		

Mark: PROFIELD			
rial #: <u>75509971</u> Mark: TURFACE MVP	Filing Dt: 06/29/1998	Reg #: 2230966	Reg. Dt: 03/09/1999
 rial #: <u>75509972</u> Mark: TURFACE QUICK D	Filing Dt: 06/29/1998 DRY	Reg #: 2257249	Reg. Dt: 06/29/1999
 rial #: <u>75509974</u> Mark: ^{MVP}	Filing Dt: 06/29/1998	Reg #: NONE	Reg. Dt:
rial #: <u>75510062</u> Mark: TURFACE ALL SPO	Filing Dt: 06/29/1998 RT	Reg #: 2406862	Reg. Dt: 11/21/2000
rial #: <u>75510063</u> Mark: PROFIELD	Filing Dt: 06/29/1998	Reg #: NONE	Reg. Dt:
rial #: <u>75510064</u> Mark: TURFACE	Filing Dt: 06/29/1998	Reg #: NONE	Reg. Dt:
rial #: <u>75510065</u> Mark: GAME SAVER	Filing Dt: 06/29/1998	Reg #: 2255712	Reg. Dt: 06/22/1999
rial #: <u>75510066</u> Mark: PROFIELD ALL SPO	Filing Dt: 06/29/1998 DRT	Reg #: 2263126	Reg. Dt: 07/20/1999
rial #: <u>75512337</u> Mark: TURFACE	Filing Dt: 07/02/1998	Reg #: 2303752	Reg. Dt: 12/28/1999

Assignor

1 PROFILE PRODUCTS, LLC

Exec Dt: 03/30/2000

Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Citizenship: NONE

Assignee

1 HARRIS TRUST AND SAVINGS BANK, AS AGENT 111 WEST MONROE STREET CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603

Entity Type: CORPORATION Citizenship: ILLINOIS

Correspondence name and address

FEDERAL RESEARCH CORP. GREGORY T. PEALER 400 SEVENTH ST., N.W. SUITE 101 WASHINGTON, DC 20004

> Search Results as of: 06/12/2013 02:06 PM If you have any comments or questions concerning the data displayed, contact PRD / Assignments at 571-272-3350. v.2.3.3

| HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

Web interface last modified: Apr 8, 2013 v.2.3.3

http://assignments.uspto.gov/assignments/q?db=tm&qt=rf&reel=2149&frame=0346&sh0=K 6/12/2013 RECORDED: 07/05/2013 REEL: 005064 FRAME: 0753